LED EMERGENCY DRIVER
ESL-EMG-SL6-JB-8W	 Page 1 of 4
Product Specifications:
Input
Rated Current: 100 mA (Max)
AC Input Power Rating: 12W
Rated Voltage: 100–347 VAC 50/60Hz
Output

120 lm/W 960 Lumens 1,800 Lumens
140 lm/W 1,120 Lumens 2,100 Lumens
Ordering Guide:
ESL - FAMILY - TYPE - FRAME - OUTPUT POWER
ESL - EMG - SL6 - JB - 8W
(EMG) Emergency   (SL6) Family (JB) Junction Box
(8W) 8 Watts
(15W) 15 Watts
Catalog Data:
ITEM# DESCRIPTION
ESL-EMG-SL6-JB-8W Emergency backup battery unit, auto test function, 8-watt output, 90-minutes minimum, 100–347 VAC input,
170 VDC output, enclosed box, UL listed for factory or field install, Lithium battery.
ESL-EMG-SL6-JB-15W Emergency backup battery unit, auto test function, 15-watt output, 90-minutes minimum, 100–347 VAC input,
170 VDC output, enclosed box, UL listed for factory or field install, Lithium battery.
Copyright © 2026 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 06/09/26
Project:
Catalog #:
Notes:
Date:
LED EMERGENCY DRIVER
ESL-EMG-SL6-JB-8W	 Page 2 of 4
Dimensions:
Emergency Driver
ESL-EMG-SL6-JB-8W, ESL-EMG-SL6-JB-15W
14.17" x 3.15" x 1.57"
JUNCTION BOX BATTERY UNIT
EMERGENCY
DRIVER UNIT
14.17"
13.58"
Ø0.27"
Ø0.17"
3.15" 2.08"
1.57"
7.08"
9.05"
1.69"
0.55"
16.33"
TEST INDICATOR
Operation (Indicator Status)
MODE TEST BUTTON
OPERATION
INDICATOR
STATUS SOLUTION
AC Mode (1) NO Press ON (no flashing) Emergency LED driver is charging.
AC Mode (2) Press Once 2s ON and 2s OFF
(slow flashing)
Emergency LED driver is conducting a 30s short-term emergency test.
After 30 seconds, it will automatically return to normal charging mode.
AC Mode (3) Press Twice (2s)
in Sequence
2s ON and 2s OFF
(slow flashing)
Emergency LED driver is conducting a long-term emergency test until
battery is fully discharged.
Emergency
Mode NO Press 2s ON and 2s OFF
(slow flashing)
Emergency LED driver is conducting a long-term emergency test until
battery is drained of power.
Abnormal When flashes ON (50ms) and OFF (50ms) fast, the emergency backup is abnormal. Contact the manufacturer.
WARNING
Risk of Electrical Shock
Note: Please press test button once to make certain the
battery is turned off before installation, maintenance,
storage or shipping.
!
Copyright © 2026 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 06/09/26
LED EMERGENCY DRIVER
ESL-EMG-SL6-JB-8W	 Page 3 of 4
Wiring Diagrams: